1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard SE0201_TRS • 10/29/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• High reliability for on/off operations
• High-speed response
• Long operational life
• Excellent environmental durability

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Thermal Sensors – TRS Thermal Reed Switch
Ordering Information
M- TRS 3- 50 M CR 00 V U
Shape Series
Maximum
Opening/Closing
Power (W)
Operating
Temperature
(°C)
Contact
Type
Shape
Classification
Lead
Type
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Approvals
Blank
M =
Mold
TRS 1 = 10.0 W
3 = 35.0 W
5 = 60.5 W
M10 = −10°C
0 = 0°C
5 = 5°C
10 = 10°C
15 = 15°C
20 = 20°C
25 = 25°C
30 = 30°C
35 = 35°C
40 = 40°C
45 = 45°C
50 = 50°C
55 = 55°C
60 = 60°C
65 = 65°C
70 = 70°C
75 = 75°C
80 = 80°C
85 = 85°C
90 = 90°C
95 = 95°C
100 = 100°C
105 = 105°C
110 = 110°C
115 = 115°C
120 = 120°C
125 = 125°C
130 = 130°C
B = Break
M = Make
Blank = Molded axial
CR = C shape fixing bar
LR = L shape fixing bar
SR = S shape
Blank
00 = Wire
harness
01 = Lead
terminal
01E =Lead
terminal
 (S shape
only)
Blank = 100 V
V = 200 V
Blank = No

Maximum
Opening/
Closing
Power (W)
Minimum
Opening/
Closing
Current
Maximum
Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Weight
(g) Approval
TRS1-0MCR00V 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS1-10MCR00V 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS1-20MCR00V 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS1-30MCR00V 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS1-40MCR00V 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS1-50MCR00V 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS1-60MCR00V 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS1-70MCR00V 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS1-80MCR00V 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS1-90MCR00V 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS1-100MCR00V 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS1-110MCR00V 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS1-120MCR00V 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS1-0MCR01V 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS1-10MCR01V 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS1-20MCR01V 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS1-30MCR01V 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS1-40MCR01V 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS1-50MCR01V 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS1-60MCR01V 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS1-70MCR01V 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
9© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard SE0201_TRS • 10/29/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Thermal Sensors – TRS Thermal Reed Switch
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.

(A)
Maximum
Opening/
Closing
Power (W)
Minimum
Opening/
Closing
Current
Maximum
Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Weight
(g) Approval
TRS1-80MCR01V 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS1-90MCR01V 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS1-100MCR01V 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS1-110MCR01V 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS1-120MCR01V 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS1-0MLR00V 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS1-10MLR00V 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS1-20MLR00V 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS1-30MLR00V 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS1-40MLR00V 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS1-50MLR00V 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS1-60MLR00V 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS1-70MLR00V 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS1-80MLR00V 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS1-90MLR00V 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS1-100MLR00V 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS1-110MLR00V 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS1-120MLR00V 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS1-130MLR00V 130°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS1-M10MSR01EV -10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS1-0MSR01EV 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS1-10MSR01EV 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS1-20MSR01EV 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS1-30MSR01EV 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS1-40MSR01EV 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS1-50MSR01EV 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS1-60MSR01EV 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS1-70MSR01EV 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS1-80MSR01EV 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS1-90MSR01EV 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS1-100MSR01EV 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 220 AC 0.045 AC 10.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS3-0MCR00 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS3-10MCR00 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS3-20MCR00 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS3-30MCR00 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS3-40MCR00 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS3-50MCR00 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS3-60MCR00 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS3-70MCR00 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS3-80MCR00 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS3-90MCR00 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
10© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard SE0201_TRS • 10/29/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Thermal Sensors – TRS Thermal Reed Switch
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.

(A)
Maximum
Opening/
Closing
Power (W)
Minimum
Opening/
Closing
Current
Maximum
Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Weight
(g) Approval
TRS3-100MCR00 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS3-110MCR00 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS3-120MCR00 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.1 -
TRS3-0MCR01 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS3-10MCR01 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS3-20MCR01 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS3-30MCR01 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS3-40MCR01 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS3-50MCR01 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS3-60MCR01 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS3-70MCR01 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS3-80MCR01 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS3-90MCR01 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS3-100MCR01 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS3-110MCR01 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS3-120MCR01 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.4 -
TRS3-0MLR00 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS3-10MLR00 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS3-20MLR00 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS3-30MLR00 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS3-40MLR00 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS3-50MLR00 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS3-60MLR00 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS3-70MLR00 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS3-80MLR00 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS3-90MLR00 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS3-100MLR00 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS3-110MLR00 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS3-120MLR00 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS3-130MLR00 130°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 -
TRS3-M10MSR01E -10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS3-0MSR01E 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS3-10MSR01E 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS3-20MSR01E 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS3-30MSR01E 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS3-40MSR01E 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS3-50MSR01E 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS3-60MSR01E 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS3-70MSR01E 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS3-80MSR01E 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS3-90MSR01E 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
11© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard SE0201_TRS • 10/29/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Thermal Sensors – TRS Thermal Reed Switch
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.

(A)
Maximum
Opening/
Closing
Power (W)
Minimum
Opening/
Closing
Current
Maximum
Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Weight
(g) Approval
TRS3-100MSR01E 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Make 140 AC/200 DC 0.500 AC/DC 35.0 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 7.2 -
TRS5-0BCR00 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-10BCR00 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-20BCR00 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-30BCR00 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-40BCR00 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-50BCR00 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-60BCR00 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-70BCR00 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-80BCR00 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-90BCR00 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-100BCR00 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-110BCR00 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-120BCR00 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-0BCR00V 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-10BCR00V 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-20BCR00V 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-30BCR00V 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-40BCR00V 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-50BCR00V 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-60BCR00V 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-70BCR00V 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-80BCR00V 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-90BCR00V 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-100BCR00V 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-110BCR00V 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-120BCR00V 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 6.8 -
TRS5-0BCR01 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-10BCR01 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-20BCR01 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-30BCR01 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-40BCR01 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-50BCR01 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-60BCR01 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-70BCR01 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-80BCR01 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-90BCR01 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-100BCR01 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-110BCR01 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-120BCR01 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-0BCR01V 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
12© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard SE0201_TRS • 10/29/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Thermal Sensors – TRS Thermal Reed Switch

(A)
Maximum
Opening/
Closing
Power (W)
Minimum
Opening/
Closing
Current
Maximum
Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Weight
(g) Approval
TRS5-10BCR01V 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-20BCR01V 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-30BCR01V 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-40BCR01V 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-50BCR01V 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-60BCR01V 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-70BCR01V 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-80BCR01V 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-90BCR01V 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-100BCR01V 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-110BCR01V 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-120BCR01V 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 3.1 -
TRS5-0BLR00 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-10BLR00 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-20BLR00 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-30BLR00 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-40BLR00 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-50BLR00 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-60BLR00 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-70BLR00 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-80BLR00 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-90BLR00 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-100BLR00 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-110BLR00 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-120BLR00 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-130BLR00 130°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-0BLR00V 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-10BLR00V 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-20BLR00V 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-30BLR00V 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-40BLR00V 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-50BLR00V 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-60BLR00V 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-70BLR00V 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-80BLR00V 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-90BLR00V 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-100BLR00V 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-110BLR00V 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-120BLR00V 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-130BLR00V 130°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 7.3 -
TRS5-0BLRU 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
13© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard SE0201_TRS • 10/29/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Thermal Sensors – TRS Thermal Reed Switch

Maximum
Opening/
Closing
Power (W)
Minimum
Opening/
Closing
Current
Maximum
Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Weight
(g) Approval
TRS5-5BLRU 5°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-10BLRU 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-15BLRU 15°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-20BLRU 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-25BLRU 25°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-30BLRU 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-35BLRU 35°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-40BLRU 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-45BLRU 45°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-50BLRU 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-55BLRU 55°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-60BLRU 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-65BLRU 65°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-70BLRU 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-75BLRU 75°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-80BLRU 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-85BLRU 85°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-90BLRU 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-95BLRU 95°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-100BLRU 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-105BLRU 105°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-110BLRU 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-115BLRU 115°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-120BLRU 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-125BLRU 125°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL & CSA
TRS5-130BLRU 130°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC 0.500 AC 50.0 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-0BLRVU 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-5BLRVU 5°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-10BLRVU 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-15BLRVU 15°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-20BLRVU 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-25BLRVU 25°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-30BLRVU 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-35BLRVU 35°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-40BLRVU 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-45BLRVU 45°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-50BLRVU 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-55BLRVU 55°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-60BLRVU 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-65BLRVU 65°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-70BLRVU 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
14© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard SE0201_TRS • 10/29/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Thermal Sensors – TRS Thermal Reed Switch
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.

(A)
Maximum
Opening/
Closing
Power (W)
Minimum
Opening/
Closing
Current
Maximum
Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Weight
(g) Approval
TRS5-75BLRVU 75°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-80BLRVU 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-85BLRVU 85°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-90BLRVU 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-95BLRVU 95°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-100BLRVU 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-105BLRVU 105°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-110BLRVU 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-115BLRVU 115°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-120BLRVU 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-125BLRVU 125°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-130BLRVU 130°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 8.5 UL
TRS5-M10BSR01E -10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-0BSR01E 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-10BSR01E 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-20BSR01E 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-30BSR01E 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-40BSR01E 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-50BSR01E 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-60BSR01E 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-70BSR01E 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-80BSR01E 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-90BSR01E 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-100BSR01E 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-M10BSR01EV -10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-0BSR01EV 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-10BSR01EV 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-20BSR01EV 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-30BSR01EV 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-40BSR01EV 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-50BSR01EV 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-60BSR01EV 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-70BSR01EV 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-80BSR01EV 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-90BSR01EV 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
TRS5-100BSR01EV 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 264 AC 0.275 AC 60.5 AC 1 mA/5 VDC 300 6.6 -
M-TRS5-M10B -10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
M-TRS5-0B 0°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
M-TRS5-10B 10°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
M-TRS5-20B 20°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
M-TRS5-30B 30°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
15© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard SE0201_TRS • 10/29/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Thermal Sensors – TRS Thermal Reed Switch
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.

(A)
Maximum
Opening/
Closing
Power (W)
Minimum
Opening/
Closing
Current
Maximum
Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Weight
(g) Approval
M-TRS5-40B 40°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
M-TRS5-50B 50°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
M-TRS5-60B 60°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
M-TRS5-70B 70°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
M-TRS5-80B 80°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
M-TRS5-90B 90°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
M-TRS5-100B 100°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
M-TRS5-110B 110°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
M-TRS5-120B 120°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
M-TRS5-130B 130°C ±2.5°C 10°C Break 140 AC/200 DC 0.550 AC/DC 60.5 AC/10.0 DC 1 mA/5 VDC 150 4.1 -
16© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard SE0201_TRS • 10/29/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Thermal Sensors – TRS Thermal Reed Switch
Handling Precautions